# Radiation Protection (Council Member) Appointment 2019 (No 2)

Notifiable instrument NI 2019-512

made under the

Radiation Protection Act 2006, s68 (Council members)

# 1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Radiation Protection (Council Member) Appointment 2019 (No 2).* 

### 2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after its notification day.

# 3 Appointment of member

Pursuant to section 68(2)(b) of the *Radiation Protection Act 2006*, I appoint the occupant of position PN33967 within Canberra Health Services as a member of the Radiation Council until 30 September 2021. The occupant of PN33967 is employed as an ACT Public Servant.

#### 4 Revocation

This instrument revokes *Radiation Protection (Council Member) Appointment 2019 (No 1)* NI2019-158.

Rachel Stephen-Smith MLA Minister for Health 8 August 2019